RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO, CALIFORNIA, TO ADOPT THE 48th AMENDMENT TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATIONS RESOLUTION (AAR) NO. 2023-185 APPROPRIATING \$326,100 FOR AMENDMENT TO CROWN CASTLE TOWER SITE LICENSE AGREEMENT, AND VARIOUS PROJECTS IN THE INFORMATION SERVICES DEPARTMENT

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO:

THAT PART III of the Annual Appropriation Resolution No. 2023-185 be and is hereby amended as follows:

TO: INFORMATION SERVICES DEPARTMENT Public Safety Radio Communication Upgrade \$ 326,100

THAT account titles and numbers requiring adjustment by this Resolution are as follows:

<u>Public Safety Radio</u> Revenues: Account String: <b>5000-5046-3112-626-430101-31-0-0000-0000-</b>	<u>\$</u>	326,100	
Total Revenues		<u>\$</u>	326,100
Appropriations: Account String: <b>5000-5046-3112-626-658004-31-0-0000-0000-</b> <b>5000-5046-3112-626-859323-31-0-0000-0000-</b>	\$	254,100 72,000	
Total Appropriations		<u>\$</u>	326,100

THAT the purpose is to appropriate \$326,100 for the amendment of the Crown Castle Site License Agreement, change order for the installation of a generator and propane tank pad and mission critical public safety projects.

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

1 of 2

Date Adopted: Date Approved: Effective Date: City Attorney Approval: \_\_\_\_\_

Resolution No.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA} COUNTY OF FRESNO } ss. CITY OF FRESNO }

I, TODD STERMER, City Clerk of the City of Fresno, certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the Council of the City of Fresno, at a regular meeting held on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2024.

AYES : NOES : ABSENT : ABSTAIN :	
Mayor Approval: Mayor Approval/No Return:	, 2024 , 2024
Mayor Veto: Council Override Vote:	, 2024 , 2024 . 2024

TODD STERMER, CMC City Clerk

BY:\_\_\_\_\_

Deputy

Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM: ANDREW JANZ City Attorney

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Name Title Date